
 

 

THE PARKING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF EAST ORANGE 

NOTICE OF AWARD OF CONTRACTS 

 

 Please take notice that the Parking Authority of the City of East Orange (the “Authority”) 

authorized the following professional services contracts for terms of one year each: 

 

 

Date 

Authorized 

 

 

Contractor 

 

Type of 

Services 

 

Amount of 

Contract 

 

3/17/2021 

McManimon, 

Scotland & 

Baumann, LLC 

 

Legal 

$600 per month, 

plus $215 per hour, 

as applicable 

(except $305 per 

hour when 

reimbursed through 

developer escrow)  

 

3/17/2021 

 

The Aloia Law Firm 

 

Legal 

 

$1,000 per month, 

plus $175 per hour, 

as applicable 

 

2/17/2021 

Wielkotz & 

Company, LLC 

 

Auditing 

 

$11,000 

 

 A copy of the resolutions authorizing the award of the contracts and copies of the contracts 

involved are available on the Authority’s website www.eastorangeparkingauthority.org Click EOPA 

Documents, then click Resolutions. 

 

 The aforementioned services constitute professional services under the Local Public 

Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq. and are therefore not required to be competitively bid. 

 

 

       Tasha Jackson, Operations Manager 

 

Dated:  March 18, 2021 

http://www.eastorangeparkingauthority.org/

